data processing, and customer service to the Buyer Agency, its management staff,
and its employees, when applicable.

B. RESPONSIBILITIES OF BUYER AGENCY

Q.5 MOU FY2025

In support of the services listed in Attachment A, the Buyer Agency shall: 

1. Fund a project in the amount of $11,126 (eleven thousand, one hundred and 
twenty-six dollars) within thirty (30) days of the effective date to Seller Agency; 

2. Ensure that Seller Agency receives all documentation reasonably necessary in a 
timely fashion to carry out its responsibilities under this MOU; 

3. Ensure that employees are actively enrolled in Employee Self Service;

[...]

data processing, and customer service to the Buyer Agency, its management staff,
and its employees, when applicable.

B. RESPONSIBILITIES OF BUYER AGENCY 

In support of the services listed in Attachment A, the Buyer Agency shall: 

1. Advance to Seller Agency $6,623 (six thousand, six hundred and twenty-three 
dollars) for HR services within thirty (30) days of the effective date;  

2. Ensure that Seller Agency receives all documentation reasonably necessary in a 
timely fashion to carry out its responsibilities under this MOU; 

3. Ensure that employees are actively enrolled in Employee Self Service;